

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 7284/2007(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in FA No. 148/1991 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MOHD. HANEEF KHAN (D) TR.FATIMA BI.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the present matter, para 21 of the impugned judgment is
missing. Office is directed to submit a report in writing that on what
basis the matter has been cleared for circulation without para 21.

Leave to amend is granted. Matter to be placed on Board
after the petitioner carries out the amendments.

List after three months.

(N. Annapurna) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master