

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24762/2007

FATIMA BI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
(With appln(s) for substitution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Vakalatnama filed by the sole respondent is defective.

Cure the defect within two weeks.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the SLP on the learned
counsel for the respondent within a week.

File counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 5.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd